Ak

Corporate Support Services Department B\ ;.3; B

BANK OF BHUTAN

adhi company

SELECTION ANNOUNCEMENT

Bank of Bhutan is pleased to announce the final selected candidates for the post of
Banking Assistant and EPABX Operator. All selected candidates are advised to report to
HR Division, BoB Corporate Office, Babesa, Thimphu for joining formalities on 27
November 2019 at 09:00 AM.

1. Banking Assistant

SI. No.| Registration No.
BA-007
BA-016
BA-021
BA-006
BA-022
BA-013
BA-004

N(foju| bW |IN|EK

2. EPABX Operator

SI. No.| Registration No.
1 EP-003

BoBL would like to congratulate all the selected candidates and would like to welcome
to the BoB family.

Standby candidates list:

BoB would like to inform that the following candidates are kept as standby:

SI. No. | Registration No.
1 BA-019
2 BA-024

The standby candidates will be called in the event a selected candidate withdraws
the appointment or does not fulfill the medical/ drug test or if an additional
manpower requirement arises within six months of this announcement.

Congratulations!!!



