

SELECTION ANNOUNCEMENT

Bank of Bhutan is pleased to announce the final selected candidates for the post of Banking Assistant and EPABX Operator. All selected candidates are advised to report to HR Division, BoB Corporate Office, Babesa, Thimphu for joining formalities on 27th November 2019 at 09:00 AM.

1. Banking Assistant

Sl. No.	Registration No.
1	BA-007
2	BA-016
3	BA-021
4	BA-006
5	BA-022
6	BA-013
7	BA-004

2. EPABX Operator

SI. No.	Registration No.
1	EP-003

BoBL would like to congratulate all the selected candidates and would like to welcome to the BoB family.

Standby candidates list:

BoB would like to inform that the following candidates are kept as standby:

Sl. No.	Registration No.
1	BA-019
2	BA-024

The standby candidates will be called in the event a selected candidate withdraws the appointment or does not fulfill the medical/ drug test or if an additional manpower requirement arises within six months of this announcement.

Congratulations!!!